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Metal Band Saw
Metallbandsage

Scie a ruban portable

SX-824DG

Schweiz / Suisse

JPW (TOOL) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5

CH-8117 Fallanden Switzerland
www.promac.ch

France

TOOL France / PROMAC

57, rue du Bois Chaland, Z.1. du Bois Chaland
case postale 2935 FR-91029 Evry Cedex
www.promac.fr
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210

219
225
73
221
222
220-1
204
202 203
201

200- 204 PM-824200K Switch Set / Schaltersatz / Jeu Des Interrupteurs
73 PM-824073  Stop Switch / Endschalter / Interrupteur Micro
200 PM-824200  Electronic Box Base / Elektronikbox-Boden / Base du boitier électronique
201 PM-824201 Speed Switch / Drehzahl Wahlschalter / Interrupteur Vitesses
202 PM-824202  Main Switch / Hauptschalter / Interrupteur Principal
203 PM-824203 3 Positon Switch(Speed Saw) / Schalter 3-stufen / Interrupteur 3 Positions
204 PM-824204  Emergency Switch / Not-/ausschalter / Interrupteur Sécurité
208 PM-824208  Fuse Set/ Sicherungshalter / Porte Fuse
209 PM-824209-1 Fuse 1a/ Sicherung 1a/Fuse 1a
210 PM-824210  Switch Cover / Abdeckung / Couvercle
21 PM-824211 Screw / Schraube / vis
212 PM-824212  Terminal Block / Klemmleiste / Bloc Cable
215 PM-824215  Fuse And Bridge(6a) / Sicherungshalter 6a / Porte Fuse 6a
216 PM-824216  Contactor(Saw Motor Hingh Speed) / Kontaksschiitze / Contacteur 24V
217 PM-824217  Feed El.valve / Absenkventil / Valve Descente
217 PM-824217A  Approoch El.valve / Elektroventil / Valve Electrique
218 - 220, 222 PM-824220K Wire For Cooling Pump And Motor / Kabelbaum / Jeu Des Cables
219 PM-824219  Start Switch / Startschalter / Interrupteur Start
220-1 PM-824220-1 Plug / Stecker / Fiche
221 PM-824221 Micro Switch Cover / Mikroschalter-Abdeckung / Couvercle de l'interrupteur micro
223 PM-824223  Cable Protector / Verschraubung / raccord
224 PM-824224 Electronic Box Base / Elektronikbox-Boden / Base du boitier électronique
225 PM-824225  Transformer / Transformer/transformateur 230V/24V/30AV
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7-1

7-2

7-3

10
1

12
13
13-1

13-2
14

15
16
17
18

19

20
20*1
21

22
25
27
28
29
30

31
311

32

33

PM-818001

PM-818002

PM-824003
PM-818004

PM-824005
PM-824005-1
PM-824005-2
PM-824006
PM-824007

PM-818007-1

PM-824007-2

PM-827007-3

PM-818010
PM-818011

PM-824012
PM-824013
PM-818013

PM-818013-2
PM-818014

PM-818015
PM-824016
PM-824017
PM-824018

PM-818019

PM-818020
PM-824020-1
PM-824021

PM-824022
PM-824025
PM-824027
PM-824028
PM-824029
PM-824030

PM-824031
PM-824031-1

PM-824032

PM-824033

CAP Screw / Schraube / Vis
M10x25

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
M10

Shaft / Welle / Axe

Anchor Block / Schlitten /

Bloc d*ancrage

C- ring / Sicherungsring / Circlip
Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Bearing / Kugellager / Roulement
Left Body frame / Gehause L /
Carcasse G

Pipe connect / Verbindung /
Flasque

Pipe connect for Body frame /
Trager / Bra

Right Body frame / Gehduse R/
Carcasse D

Knob / Griff / Poignée

,Blade Tension Handle / Band-
spannhebel / Levier tension de la
lame*

Bearing / Drucklager / Roulement
Lead Screw / Spindel / Arbre
Tention gauge / Bandspannung /
Serrage lame

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle

Hex. Socket Head Screw /
Schraube / Vis

Fixed Block / Platte / Bloc fixe
Hex Screw / Schraube / Vis
Bushing / Biichse / Palier
Reducer Block / Flansch /
Flasque

Washer / Kugellager /
Roulement 51203

Hex Screw / Schraube / Vis
Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Reducer / Getriebe /

Boite engrenage

Motor / Motor / Moteur

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Key / Keil / Clavette

Output Shaft / Welle / Axe

Key / Keil / Clavette

Bearing / Kugellager /
Roulement

Spring Support / Bolzen / Boulon
Spring holder screw / Schraube /
Vis

Spring / Riickzugfeder / Ressort
de rappel

Steel Brush / Drahtbirste /
Brosse

33*1

33*2
34
34*1

35

36
38
39

39-1
40
41
43N
44N

45
47
48

50
52

53

54
55
55-1

56
60

61
62
63
64
65
65-1
66
67

68

PM-824033-1

PM-824033-2
PM-824034
PM-824034-1

PM-824035

PM-824036
PM-824038
PM-824039

PM-824039-1
PM-824040
PM-824041
HS-201402
PM-824044N

HS-201402A
PM-824045
PM-824046
PM-824047

PM-824048
PM-824049

PM-824050

PM-824050K

PM-824054
PM-824055
PM-824055-1

PM-824056
PM-824060

855284
PM-824062
PM-824063
PM-824064
PM-824065
PM-818049-1
PM-824066
PM-824067

PM-824068

Blade Cover / Abdeckung /
Protection

Holder / Halter / Support

Cap Screw /Schraube / Vis
Bearing Cover / Lagerdeckel /
Couvercle roulement

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle

Frame Pivot Shaft / Welle / Axe
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Screw / Spanngriff / Poignée de
serrage

Copper / Sicherung / Plate
Fixed Block / Flansch / Flasque
Set Screw / Schraube / Vis
Handel / Handgriff / Poignée
Handel Pipe / Griffstange / Le-
vier

Handel / Handgriff / Poignée
#43N+#44N

Screw / Schraube / Vis

Screw / Schraube / Vis

Blade adjust stick / Bandfiih-
rungshalter / Barre guide lame
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Blade Cover / Bandschutz /
Protectin lame (Front)

Blade Adjust / Bandfiihrungshal-
ter / Support guide lame (Front)
Blade adjustable block assem-
bly /Bandfuhrungeshalter kom./
Support guide lame #45 -
#63+#65+#65-1#67 #69,#70
Guide / Rolle / Rouleau

Guide holder / Platte / Plat
Guide / MH-Fuhrung / Guide
lame MD

Screw / Schraube / Vis
Eccentric Guide / Exzenterbol-
zen / Boulon exentrique
Bearing/Kugellager / Roulement
608

Screw / Schraube / Vis

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Spring Washer / Federring /
Rondelle M8

Blade Adjust Rear / Bandfiih-
rungshalter / Support guide lame
(Front)

Valve / Kuihimittelhahn / Robinet
Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Chip Plate / Spaneabstreifer /
Plate copeaux

Screw / Schraube / Vis
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69
70
71
72
73
74
74-1
74-2
74-3

75

75-1

75-2

75-3

76
76-1
78
79
81
82
83
84

84*1
85
86
86*1
87
89
90
91
911
92
92*1
93

93*1

PM-824069
PM-824070
PM-824071
PM-824072
PM-824073A
PM-824074
PM-824074-1
PM-824074-2
PM-824074-3

PM-824075

PM-824075-1

PM-824075-2

PM-824075-3

PM-824076
PM-824076-1
PM-824078
PM-824079
PM-818080
PM-824082
PM-818082
PM-818084

PM-818085
PM-824085
PM-824086
PM-824086-1
PM-824087
PM-824089
PM-824090
PM-824091
PM-824091-1
PM-824092
PM-824092-1
PM-824093

PM-824093-1

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Drive Wheel / Bandrad / Roue
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Screw / Schraube / Vis
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Cover Switch /

Endschalter Blattabdeckung /
Couvercle de l'interrupteur du
couvre lame.

Blade Back Cover /

Hintere Blattabdeckung /
Couvercle arriére de la lame
Blade Left Cover /

Linke Blattabdeckung /
Couvercle gauche de la lame
Blade Upper Cover /

Obere Blattabdeckung /
Couvercle supérieure de la lame
Blade Down Cover/

Untere Blattabdeckung /
Couvercle de dessous la lame
Wired Fixed board / Platte / Plat
Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Saw Blade / Sageband / Lame
Idler Wheel / Bandrad / Roue
Screw / Schraube / Vis M8x20
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Wheel / Handrad / Manivelle
,Bearing Cover / Kugellagerab-
deckung / Couvercle de
roulement®

Bearing / Kugellager / Roule-
ment 51106

Vise Handle / Spannhebel /
Levier de serrage

Vise Handle Fixed Board / Platte
/ Flasque

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Spring / Feder / Ressort
Leadscrew / Spindel / Axe

Vise Handle Set/ Hebel / Levier
Vise Handle Rod / Welle / Ave
Bearing / Kugellager / Rondelle
Leadscrew Copper / Bolzen /
Boulon

Leadscrew Spring / Feder /
Rondelle

Moveable Vise Jaw Bracket / -
Spannstockbasis / Base étau
Moveable DownVise Jaw Brac
ket Board / Platte / Plate

93*2
93*3
93*4
94

95

951
96

96*1
96*2
96*3
97

98

98*1
98*2
98*3
98*4
98*5
99

100

101

101A
1011

PM-824093-2
PM-824093-3
PM-824093-4
PM-824094

PM-824095
PM-824081K

PM-824095-1
PM-824096

PM-824096-1
PM-824096-2
PM-824096-3
PM-824097

PM-824098

PM-824098-1
PM-824098-2
PM-824098-3
PM-824098-4
PM-824098-5
PM-824099

PM-824100

PM-824101

PM-824101A
PM-824101-1

101*2 PM-824101-2

101*3 PM-824101-3

102

102*1

PM-824102

PM-824102-1

102*2 PM-824102-2
102*3 PM-824102-3

103

104
104B
104A

PM-818085

PM-824114
PM-818124-4
PM-824104A

105*2 PM-824105-2

105A
105B
105C
105D
105E
105F
105G
105H
105l

106

PM-824105A
PM-824105B
PM-824105C
PM-824105D
PM-824105E
PM-824105F
PM-824105G
PM-824105-H
PM-824105-I
PM-824106

Screw / Schraube / Vis
Screw / Schraube / Vis
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Knob / Klemmgriff / Poignée de
serrage

Vise Plate / Backe / Machoire
Vise Assmebly / Spannstock
komplett / Etau compléte
#81-#97

Screw / Schraube / Vis

Vise cover / Spannstockschlitten
/ Etau

Screw / Schraube / Vis
Spring pin / Bolzen / Boilon
Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Slide / Fuhrung / Glissiére
Left Vise / Spannstock L / Etau
Screw / Schraube / Vis
Screw / Schraube / Vis
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Left Vise Plate / Backe L/
Machoire G

Left Cutting Plate / Tischplatte L /
Plateau table G

Fixed Vise Jaw Bracket / Gehau-
se / Support

O-ring / O-Ring / R-ring

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Indicator Fixed Board / Pfeil /
Fléche

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Moveable Vise Jaw Bracket
Board / Einlage / Plate

Screw / Schraube / Vis
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Hex Screw / Scharube / Vis
Bearing / Kugellager / Roule-
ment 51106

Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

45 ° Plate / Platte / Plate 45°
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Base / Fundament / Base
Front Door / Ture / Porte
Screw / Schraube / Vis
Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Screw / Schraube / Vis
Screw / Schraube / Vis

Set Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Handle / Griff / Pognée

Zero Degree Fixed Board /
Anschlag / Butée

54 /56




PROMAC

SX-824DG

106A
106B
106C
106D
106E
107

108

PM-824106A Handle / Griff / Pognée
PM-824106B Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
PM-824106C Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
PM-824106D Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
PM-824106E Nut / Mutter / Ecrou
PM-824107  Tank / Behalter / Reservoir
PM-824108  Right Cutting Plate / Tischplatte
R / Plateau table D

108*1 PM-824108-1 Screw /Schraube / Vis 6x20

109

PM-824109  Vise Copper / Fuhrung / Guide

109*1 PM-824109-1 Vise lIron / Fuhrung / Guide

110
111
112

113
114
115
116
116*1
117

118

118*1

PM-818106  Knob Nut/Mutter / Ecrou M6
PM-818108  Screw /Schraube / Vis 6x20
PM-818107  Stop Braket / Anschlag verstell-
bar / Réglables support a distance
PM-824113  Rod stock stop / Stange / Barre
PM-824114  Right Vise / Spannstock R / Etau
PM-824115  Knob / Griff / Poignée
PM-824116  Plate / Platte / Plate
PM-824116-1 Screw /Schraube / Vis
PM-824117  Right Vise Plate / Spannstock-
platte R / Machoire D
PM-824118  Miter Plate / Drehsegment /
Flasque segment
PM-824118-1 Screw /Schraube / Vis

118*2 PM-824118-2 Oil Head / Nippel / Huiler
118*3 PM-824118-3 Nut / Mutter / Ecrou
118*4 PM-824118-4 Nut / Mutter / Ecrou
118*5 PM-824118-5 Screw / Schraube / Vis

119
119*1
120
122

123
124

125

125A

125B

PM-824119  Breaking Eletronic Board / Hebel
/ Levier

PM-824119-1 Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis

PM-824120  Nut/ Mutter / Ecrou

PM-824122  Anti-Chip Cover / Schutzring /
Rondelle protection

PM-824123  Bushing / Biichse / Palier

PM-818109  Bearing /Kugellager / Roulement
32006

PM-824125  Clylinder support / Halter /
Support

PM-824125K Clylinder support assembly /
Halter komplett / Support comp-
lete #125 -#125-6

PM-824125A Spring holder / Federhalter /
Support ressort

PM-824125B Spring holder / Federhalter /
Support ressort

1251 PM-824125-1 Screw /Schraube / Vis
125*2 PM-824125-2 Screw /Schraube / Vis
125*3 PM-824125-3 Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
125*4 PM-824125-4 Pin / Stift / Goupille

125*5 PM-824125-5 Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

1256 PM-824125-6 Screw /Schraube / Vis

126

PM-824126  Clinder / Hydaulikzylinder /
Cylindre hydaulique

127

PM-824127

127*1 PM-824127-1

128

PM-824128

128*1 PM-824128-1

128*2 PM-824128-2

129

PM-824129

129*1 PM-824129-1

130
131

132
133
134
134A
134B
136
137
137A
138A
138B
138C
138D
138E

T02

PM-824130
PM-818109

PM-824132

PM-824133

PM-824134

Oil house suppot plate / Halter /
Support

Screw /Schraube / Vis

Eletronic control suppote

Screw /Schraube / Vis

Cap Screw / Schraube / Vis
Swivel table / Drehtisch / Table ronde
Angle stick / Skale / Scale

Main shaft / Welle / Axe

Bearing / Kugellager / Roule-
ment 32006

Switch Base / Gehause /

Boiite electrique

Switch cover / Abdeckung /
Couvercle

Pump / Kihimittelpumpe / Pompe

PM-824134-A Screw /Schraube / Vis

PM-818136-1
PM-824136

PM-824137

PM-824137A
PM-824138A
PM-824138B
PM-824138C
PM-824138D
PM-824138E

PM-824T02

T02-1PM-824T02-1

T03
T04
T05
T06
TO7

PM-824T03
PM-824T04
PM-824T05
PM-824T06
PM-824T07

L-copper / Verschraubung L /
Raccord

Tank / Behélter / Reservoir
Hose / Schlauch / Tuyeau
Tube Bundle / Briede / Collier
Front door / Frontblech / Téle front
Back Suppot Plate / Riickblech /
Tole arriere

Right Support Plate / Seiten-
blech R/ Téle D

Left Suppot Plate / Seitenblech
L/ Tole G

Down Plate / Fussplatte /
Plateau pied

Screw /Schraube / Vis

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Screw /Schraube / Vis

Washer / Scheibe / Rondelle
Screw /Schraube / Vis

Nut / Mutter / Ecrou

Screw /Schraube / Vis

Accessories / Zubehor / Accesoirs

2290 Band/ Sageband/Lame 10/14*
2291 Band/ Sageband / Lame 6/10"
2292 Band/ Sageband / Lame 5/8¢
2293 Band/ Sageband / Lame 4/6*
2294 Band/ Sageband / Lame 3"

9179  Cooling-lubricating /Kiihschmier-
mittel / Produit de refroidisse-ment 5kg

! 2017C Feeding table / Zufuhrrollbahn /
: Table d‘amenage 360 x 2000mm

2020-3 Unloading roller table / Langen-
messbahn / Table de mesure
360x3000mm
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